
Number 82

compiled by Veronica M. Cornel

Department of Chemistry, Reedley College, 995 Reed AVenue, Reedley, California 93654

Vmcornel@scccd.org

Reviews are listed in order of appearance in the sources indicated. In multidisciplinary review journals,
only those reviews which fall within the scope of this Journal are included. Sources are listed alphabetically
in three categories: regularly issued review journals and series volumes, contributed volumes, and other
monographs. Titles are numbered serially, and these numbers are used for reference in the index.

Major English-language sources of critical reviews are covered. Encyclopedic treatises, annual surveys
such asSpecialist Periodical Reports, and compilations of symposia proceedings are omitted.

This installment of Recent Reviews covers principally the early part of the 2006 literature. Previous
installment: J. Org. Chem. 2006, 71(14), 5411-21.

Supporting Information Available: A file containing this Recent Review compilation in Microsoft Word and
the data in plain text that can be imported into Endnote (using Refer style) and Reference Manager databases. This
material is available free of charge via the Internet at http://pubs.acs.org.

Regularly Issued Journals and Series Volumes

Accounts of Chemical Research

1.Jensen, H. H.; Bols, M. Stereoelectronic Substituent Effects.
2006, 39(4), 259-65.

2. Shin, R. Y. C.; Goh, L. Y. Pentamethylcyclopentadienyl
Ruthenium(III) vs Hexamethylbenzene Ruthenium(II) in Sulfur-
Centered Reactivity of Their Thioether-Thiolate and Allied
Complexes.2006, 39(5), 301-13.

3. Swamy, K. C. K.; Kumar, N. S. New Features in
Pentacoordinate Phosphorus Chemistry.2006, 39(5), 324-33.

4. Amendola, V.; Esteban-Gomez, D.; Fabbrizzi, L.; Licchelli,
M. What Anions Do to N-H-Containing Receptors.2006, 39(5),
343-53.

5. Yoshizawa, K. Nonradical Mechanism for Methane Hy-
droxylation by Iron-Oxo Complexes.2006, 39(6), 375-82.

Advanced Synthesis and Catalysis

6. Christoffers, J.; Baro, A. Stereoselective Construction of
Quaternary Stereocenters.2005, 347(11-13), 1473-82.

7. Phan, N. T. S.; Van Der Sluys, M.; Jones, C. W. On the
Nature of the Active Species in Palladium Catalyzed Mizoroki-
Heck and Suzuki-Miyaura CouplingssHomogeneous or Het-
erogeneous Catalysis, a Critical Review.2006, 348(6), 609-
79.

Aldrichimica Acta

8. Roesky, H. W. Hydroalumination Reactions in Organic
Chemistry.2004, 37(3), 103-8.

9. Negishi, E.-i.; Hu, Q.; Huang, Z.; Qian, M.; Wang, G.
Palladium-Catalyzed Alkenylation by the Negishi Coupling.
2005, 38(3), 71-88.

Angewandte Chemie, International Edition in English

10. Taylor, M. S.; Jacobsen, E. N. Asymmetric Catalysis by
Chiral Hydrogen-Bond Donors.2006, 45(10), 1520-43.

11. Tobisu, M.; Chatani, N. A Catalytic Approach for the
Functionalization of C(sp3)-H bonds.2006, 45(11), 1683-4.

12. Wessig, P. Organocatalytic Enantioselective Photoreac-
tions.2006, 45(14), 2168-71.

13.Prakash, G. K. S.; Beier, P. Construction of Asymmetric
Fluorinated Carbon Centers.2006, 45(14), 2172-4.

14. Bruneau, C.; Dixneuf, P. H. Metal Vinylidenes and
Allenylidenes in Catalysis: Applications in Anti-Markovnikov
Additions to Terminal Alkynes and Alkene Metathesis.2006,
45(14), 2176-203.

15. Paulusse, J. M. J.; Sijbesma, R. P. Molecule-Based
Rheology Switching.2006, 45(15), 2334-7.

16. de Bruin, B.; Hauwert, P.; Reek, J. N. H. Dynamic
Combinatorial Chemistry: The Unexpected Choice of Receptors
by Guest Molecules.2006, 45(17), 2660-3.

Chemical Reviews

17. Ramon, D. J.; Yus, M. In the Arena of Entioselective
Synthesis, Titanium Complexes Wear the Laurel Wreath.2006,
106(6), 2126-208.

10.1021/jo063304y CCC: $33.50 © 2006 American Chemical Society
J. Org. Chem.2006, 71, 7923-7930 7923Published on Web 09/22/2006



18. Beletskaya, I.; Moberg, C. Element-Element Additions
to Unsaturated Carbon-Carbon Bonds Catalyzed by Transition
Metal Complexes.2006, 106(6), 2320-54.

19. Zeimentz, P. M.; Arndt, S.; Elvidge, B. R.; Okuda, J.
Cationic Organometallic Complexes of Scandium, Yttrium, and
the Lanthanoids.2006, 106(6), 2404-33.

20. Pollini, G. P.; Benetti, S.; De Risi, C.; Zanirato, V.
Synthetic Approaches to Enantiomerically Pure 8-Azabicyclo-
[3.2.1]Octane Derivatives.2006, 106(6), 2434-54.

21. Kuehn, F. E.; Santos, A. M.; Abrantes, M. Mononuclear
Organomolybdenum(VI) Dioxo Complexes: Synthesis, Reactiv-
ity, and Catalytic Applications.2006, 106(6), 2455-75.

22. Brands, K. M. J.; Davies, A. J. Crystallization-Induced
Diastereomer Transformations.2006, 106(7), 2711-33.

23.Humphrey, G. R.; Kuethe, J. T. Practical Methodologies
for the Synthesis of Indoles.2006, 106(7), 2875-911.

Chemical Society Reviews

24. Fueloep, F.; Martinek, T. A.; Toth, G. K. Application of
Alicyclic â-Amino Acids in Peptide Chemistry.2006, 35(4),
323-34.

25.Kirin, S. I.; Kraatz, H.-B.; Metzler-Nolte, N. Systematiz-
ing Structural Motifs and Nomenclature in 1,N′-Disubstituted
Ferrocene Peptides.2006, 35(4), 348-54.

26. Reyes, S. J.; Burgess, K. Heterovalent Selectivity and
the Combinatorial Advantage.2006, 35(5), 416-23.

27. Schmidt, F.; Stemmler, R. T.; Rudolph, J.; Bolm, C.
Catalytic Asymmetric Approaches Towards Enantiomerically
Enriched Diarylmethanols and Diarylmethylamines.2006, 35(5),
454-70.

ChemistrysA European Journal

28. Fei, Z.; Geldbach, T. J.; Zhao, D.; Dyson, P. J. From
Dysfunction to Bis-Function: on the Design and Applications
of Functionalized Ionic Liquids.2006, 12(8), 2122-30.

29. Kaellstroem, K.; Munslow, I.; Andersson, P. G. Ir-
Catalyzed Asymmetric Hydrogenation: Ligands, Substrates and
Mechanism.2006, 12(12), 3194-200.

Chemistry of Heterocyclic Compounds

30.Nekrasov, D. D. N-Cyanoimines in the Synthesis of
Heterocyclic Compounds.2005, 41(7), 809-19.

31. Danagulyan, G. G. Kost-Sagitullin Rearrangement and
Other Isomerization Recyclizations of Pyrimidines.2005,
41(10), 1205-36.

CHEMTRACTS: Organic Chemistry

32. Du Bois, J. Rhodium-Catalyzed C-H Amination: Ver-
satile Methodology for the Selective Preparation of Amines and
Amine Derivatives.2005, 18(1), 1-13.

33. Sherry, B. D.; Toste, F. D. Development of Air- and
Moisture-Tolerant Transition Metal Catalysts for Organic
Synthesis.2005, 18(1), 14-28.

34. Malinakova, H. C. Nucleophilic Trialkylstannyl- and
Allyl-Transfer Reactions Catalyzed by Palladium(II) Pincer
Complexes.2005, 18(1), 29-37.

35. Alexanian, E.; Lee, C. Selective Oxidative Functional-
ization of sp2 and sp3 C-H Bonds.2005, 18(1), 38-43.

36. Shen, H. The Intermolecular C-C Bond Formation by
Catalytic Asymmetric C-H Activation. 2005, 18(1), 44-51.

37. Thomas, T.; Thompson, A. A Reassessment of the
Transition-Metal Free Suzuki-Type Coupling Methodology.
2005, 18(4), 246-50.

38. Liu, J.; Hsung, R. P. Total Syntheses of Cylindricine
Alkaloids. 2005, 18(6), 321-30.

39. Dougherty, J.; Zhou, M.; O’Doherty, G. A. Stereocon-
trolled Synthesis of Polyol Portion in Polyene Macrolide Natural
Products.2005, 18(6), 349-63.

Chirality

40. Quallich, G. J. Development of the Commercial Process
for Zoloft/Sertraline.2005, 17(Suppl.), S120-6.

41. Sakai, N.; Talukdar, P.; Matile, S. Use of the Exciton
Chirality Method in the Investigation of Ligand-Gated Synthetic
Ion Channels.2006, 18(2), 91-4.

42. Ji, N.; Shen, Y.-R. A Novel Spectroscopic Probe for
Molecular Chirality.2006, 18(3), 146-58.

Collection of Czechoslovak Chemical Communications

43. Vignon, S. A.; Stoddart, J. F. Exploring Dynamics and
Stereochemistry in Mechanically Interlocked Compounds.2005,
70(10), 1493-576.

Coordination Chemistry Reviews

44. Carmona, E.; Paneque, M.; Santos, L. L.; Salazar, V.
Iridium Carboxycarbene Complexes by CH Bond Activation
of Aliphatic Ethers and of Alkyl Aryl Ethers.2005, 249(17-
18), 1729-35.

45. Lu, G.; Li, Y.-M.; Li, X.-S.; Chan, A. S. C. Synthesis
and Application of New Chiral Catalysts for Asymmetric
Alkynylation Reactions.2005, 249(17-18), 1736-44.

46.Chandrasekhar, V.; Gopal, K.; Sasikumar, P.; Thirumoor-
thi, R. Organooxotin Assemblies from SnC Bond Cleavage
Reactions.2005, 249(17-18), 1745-65.

47. Torrens, H. Carbon-Fluorine Bond Activation by Plati-
num Group Metal Complexes.2005, 249(17-18), 1957-85.

48.Fei, Z.; Dyson, P. J. The Chemistry of Phosphinoamides
and Related Compounds.2005, 249(19-20), 2056-74.

49. Fischer, R.; Uhlig, F. Tin Derivatives of Organosilicon
Compounds.2005, 249(19-20), 2075-93.

50.Ziemkowska, W. Group 13 Alkyl Compounds Incorporat-
ing Aliphatic and Aromatic Diolate Ligands.2005, 249(21-
22), 2176-94.

51. Marciniec, B. Catalysis by Transition Metal Complexes
of Alkene SilylationsRecent Progress and Mechanistic Implica-
tions.2005, 249(21-22), 2374-90.

52. Chmielewski, P. J.; Latos-Grazynski, L. Core Modified
PorphyrinssA Macrocyclic Platform for Organometallic Chem-
istry. 2005, 249(21-22), 2510-33.

Current Organic Chemistry

53.Cismas, C.; Terec, A.; Mager, S.; Grosu, I. Six-Membered
Ring Spiranes: Carbocycles and Heterocycles with Oxygen.
2005, 9(14), 1287-314.

54.Gribble, G. W.; Saulnier, M. G.; Pelkey, E. T.; Kishbaugh,
T. L. S.; Liu, Y.; Jiang, J.; Trujillo, H. A.; Keavy, D. J.; Davis,
D. A.; Conway, S. C.; Switzer, F. L.; Roy, S.; Silva, R. A.;

7924 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006



Obaza-Nutaitis, J. A.; Sibi, M. P.; Moskalev, N. V.; Barden, T.
C.; Chang, L.; Habeski, W. M.; Pelcman, B.; Sponholtz, W.
R., III; Chau, R. W.; Allison, B. D.; Garaas, S. D.; Sinha, M.
S.; McGowan, M. A.; Reese, M. R.; Harpp, K. S. Novel Indole
Chemistry in the Synthesis of Heterocycles.2005, 9(15), 1493-
519.

55. Jacquot, D. E. N.; Lindel, T. Challenge Palau’amine:
Current Standings.2005, 9(15), 1551-65.

56. Agarwal, S.; Caemmerer, S.; Filali, S.; Froehner, W.;
Knoell, J.; Krahl, M. P.; Reddy, K. R.; Knoelker, H.-J. Novel
Routes to Pyrroles, Indoles and CarbazolessApplications in
Natural Product Synthesis.2005, 9(15), 1601-14.

57. Chebanov, V. A.; Desenko, S. M. Dihydroazines Based
on R,â-Unsaturated Ketones Reactions.2006, 10(3), 297-317.

58.Ladipo, F. T. Low-Valent Titanium-Mediated Reductive
Coupling of Carbonyl Compounds.2006, 10(9), 965-80.

59. Rowland, G. B.; Rowland, E. B.; Zhang, Q.; Antilla, J.
C. Stereoselective Aza-Diels-Alder Reactions.2006, 10(9),
981-1005.

60. Fanning, K. N.; Jamieson, A. G.; Sutherland, A. Palla-
dium(II)-Catalyzed Rearrangement Reactions.2006, 10(9),
1007-20.

Current Organic Synthesis

61. Murugesan, S.; Linhardt, R. J. Ionic Liquids in Carbo-
hydrate ChemistrysCurrent Trends and Future Directions.2005,
2(4), 437-51.

62. Robiette, R.; Defacqz, N.; Peeters, D.; Marchand-
Brynaert, J. A Novel Strategy towards Aminophosphonic
Derivatives Based on the Diels-Alder Cycloaddition: Experi-
mental and Theoretical Approaches.2005, 2(4), 453-77.

Current Topics in Medicinal Chemistry

63.Zhilina, Z. V.; Ziemba, A. J.; Ebbinghaus, S. W. Peptide
Nucleic Acid Conjugates: Synthesis, Properties and Applica-
tions.2005, 5(12), 1119-31.

64. Lee, D. Y. W.; He, M. Recent Advances in Aryl
C-Glycoside Synthesis.2005, 5(14), 1333-50.

65. Lin, C.-H.; Lin, H.-C.; Yang, W.-B. Exo-Glycal Chem-
istry: General Aspects and Synthetic Applications for Bio-
chemical Use.2005, 5(14), 1431-57.

66. Van de Weghe, P.; Eustache, J.; Cossy, J. Metathesis
Reactions. General Considerations.2005, 5(15), 1461-72.

67.Gaich, T.; Mulzer, J. Recent Applications of Olefin Ring-
Closing Metathesis (RCM) in the Synthesis of Biologically
Important Alkaloids, Terpenoids, Polyketides and Other Sec-
ondary Metabolites.2005, 5(15), 1473-94.

68.Van de Weghe, P.; Eustache, J. The Application of Olefin
Metathesis to the Synthesis of Biologically Active Macrocyclic
Agents.2005, 5(15), 1495-519.

69. Martin, W. H. C.; Blechert, S. Ring Closing Metathesis
in the Synthesis of Biologically Interesting Peptidomimetics,
Sugars and Alkaloids.2005, 5(15), 1521-40.

70. Prunet, J. Application of Olefin Cross-Metathesis to the
Synthesis of Biologically Active Natural Products.2005, 5(15),
1559-77.

71. Netscher, T. Cross-Metathesis: Efficient Preparation of
Trialkyl-Substituted Isoprenoid Olefins as Key-Intermediates for
Tocopherol Synthesis.2005, 5(15), 1579-85.

European Journal of Organic Chemistry

72. Gimisis, T.; Cismas, C. Isolation, Characterization, and
Independent Synthesis of Guanine Oxidation Products.2006,
(6), 1351-78.

73. Barrero, A. F.; Quilez del Moral, J. F.; Sanchez, E. M.;
Arteaga, J. F. Titanocene-Mediated Radical Cyclization: an
Emergent Method Towards the Synthesis of Natural Products.
2006, (7), 1627-41.

74. Shaughnessy, K. H. Beyond TPPTS: New Approaches
to the Development of Efficient Palladium-Catalyzed Aqueous-
Phase Cross-Coupling Reactions.2006, (8), 1827-35.

75.S tolarzewicz, A.; Grobelny, Z.; Pisarski, W.; Losiewicz,
B.; Piekarnik, B.; Swinarew, A. Photochemical, Electrochemical
and Enzymatic Methods for Ether-Bond Cleavage.2006, (11),
2485-97.

76.Felpin, F.-X.; Ayad, T.; Mitra, S. Pd/C: An Old Catalyst
for New ApplicationssIts Use for the Suzuki-Miyaura Reac-
tion. 2006, (12), 2679-90.

Journal of Combinatorial Chemistry

77. Dolle, R. E. Comprehensive Survey of Combinatorial
Library Synthesis. 2004.2005, 7(6), 739-98.

Journal of Heterocyclic Chemistry

78. Ghosh, C. K.; Karak, S. K. Chemistry of 4-Oxo-4H-1-
benzopyran-3-carbonitrile.2005, 42(6), 1035-42.

Journal of Organometallic Chemistry

79. Kinart, W. J.; Kinart, C. M. Catalysis of Reactions of
Allyltin Compounds and Organotin Phenoxides by Lithium
Perchlorate.2006, 691(8), 1441-51.

80.Shen, Y. Recent Advances in Fluorinated Vinylstannanes
and Their Synthetic Utility.2006, 691(8), 1452-61.

81. Pellerito, C.; Nagy, L.; Pellerito, L.; Szorcsik, A.
Biological Activity Studies on Organotin(IV)n+ Complexes and
Parent Compounds.2006, 691(8), 1733-47.

82. Lattanzi, A.; Scettri, A. Metal-Catalyzed Asymmetric
Oxidations Mediated by Optically Pure Furyl Hydroperoxides.
2006, 691(10), 2072-82.

83. Paquette, L. A. Zirconocene-Mediated Deoxygenative
Ring Contractions of Vinyl-Substituted Carbohydrates: An
Expedient Route to Enantiomerically Pure, Densely Function-
alized 4-to-8-membered Carbocycles.2006, 691(10), 2083-8.

84. Shibasaki, M.; Matsunaga, S. Metal/Linked-BINOL
Complexes: Applications in Direct Catalytic Asymmetric
Mannich-Type Reactions.2006, 691(10), 2089-100.

85.Albert, J.; Granell, J.; Muller, G. Synthesis and Applica-
tions of Optically Active Metallacycles Derived from Primary
Amines.2006, 691(10), 2101-6.

86. Schoenecker, B.; Lange, C. Steroids as Chiral Model
Compounds for Selective Reactions with Metals.2006, 691(10),
2107-24.

87.Flanagan, S. P.; Guiry, P. J. Substituent Electronic Effects
in Chiral Ligands for Asymmetric Catalysis.2006, 691(10),
2125-54.

J. Org. Chem, Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006 7925



Natural Product Reports

88. Berlinck, R. G. S.; Kossuga, M. H. Natural Guanidine
Derivatives.2005, 22(4), 516-50.

New Journal of Chemistry

89.Muniz, K. The Development of Asymmetric Diamination
of Alkenes with Imido-Osmium Reagents.2005, 29(11), 1371-
85.

Organometallics

90. Lang, H.; Packheiser, R.; Walfort, B. Organometallic
π-Tweezers, NCN Pincers, and Ferrocenes as Molecular “Tink-
ertoys” in the Synthesis of Multiheterometallic Transition-Metal
Complexes.2006, 25(8), 1836-50.

91. Marschner, C. Preparation and Reactions of Polysilanyl
Anions and Dianions.2006, 25(9), 2110-25.

Pure and Applied Chemistry

92.Hirao, T. Selective Synthetic Methods Using Vanadium-
Mediated Redox Reactions.2005, 77(9), 1539-57.

93.Balme, G.; Bouyssi, D.; Monteiro, N. Palladium-Mediated
Cascade or Multicomponent Reactions: a New Route to Carbo-
and Heterocyclic Compounds.2006, 78(2), 231-9.

94. Harrison-Marchand, A.; Valnot, J.-Y.; Corruble, A.;
Duguet, N.; Oulyadi, H.; Desjardins, S.; Fressigne, C.; Madd-
aluno, J. 3-Aminopyrrolidine Lithium Amides as Chiral Ligands
for Alkyllithium Derivatives: Synthesis, NMR Analysis, and
Computational Study of Their Mixed Aggregates.2006, 78(2),
321-31.

95. Gleiter, R.; Hellbach, B.; Gath, S.; Schaller, R. J. From
Superphanes to Beltenes.2006, 78(4), 699-706.

96.Yamaguchi, S.; Xu, C.; Okamoto, T. Ladderπ-Conjugated
Materials with Main Group Elements.2006, 78(4), 721-30.

Russian Chemical Reviews

97. Gromov, S. P.; Dmitrieva, S. N.; Churakova, M. V.
Phenylaza- and Benzoazacrown Compounds with a Nitrogen
Atom Conjugated with a Benzene Ring.2005, 74(5), 461-88.

98.Zubkov, F. I.; Nikitina, E. V.; Varlamov, A. V. Thermal
and Catalytic Intramolecular [4+ 2]-Cycloaddition in 2-Alk-
enylfurans.2005, 74(7), 639-69.

Russian Journal of Organic Chemistry

99. Okuyama, T.; Fujita, M. Reactions of Cyclohexenyli-
odonium Salts.2005, 41(9), 1245-53.

100.Kuznetsov, D. V.; Raev, V. A.; Kuranov, G. L.; Arapov,
O. V.; Kostikov, R. R. Microwave Activation in Organic
Synthesis.2005, 41(12), 1719-49.

Science

101. Zare, R. N. Resonances in Reaction Dynamics.2006,
311(5766), 1383-4.

102.Godula, K.; Sames, D. C-H Bond Functionalization in
Complex Organic Synthesis.2006, 312(5770), 67-72.

103. Yoshizawa, M.; Tamura, M.; Fujita, M. Diels-Alder
in Aqueous Molecular Hosts: Unusual Regioselectivity and
Efficient Catalysis.2006, 312(5771), 251-4.

104. Lavallo, V.; Canac, Y.; Donnadieu, B.; Schoeller, W.
W.; Bertrand, G. Cyclopropenylidenes: From Interstellar Space
to an Isolated Derivative in the Laboratory.2006, 312(5774),
722-4.

Synlett

105.Itami, K.; Yoshida, J.-i. 2-Pyridylsilyl Group: a Useful
Multifunctional Group in Organic Synthesis.2006, (2), 157-
80.

106. Marek, I.; Chinkov, N.; Levin, A. A Zirconium
Promenade- an Efficient Tool in Organic Synthesis.2006,
(4), 501-14.

107. Braun, M.; Meier, T. New Developments in Stereose-
lective Palladium-Catalyzed Allylic Alkylations of Preformed
Enolates.2006, (5), 661-76.

SynthesissStuttgart

108. Trost, B. M.; Jiang, C. Catalytic Enantioselective
Construction of All-Carbon Quaternary Stereocenters.2006, (3),
369-96.

109. Ishikawa, T.; Kumamoto, T. Guanidines in Organic
Synthesis.2006, (5), 737-52.

110.Fleming, F. F.; Iyer, P. S. Cyclic Oxonitriles: Synergistic
Juxtaposition of Ketone and Nitrile Functionalities.2006, (6),
893-913.

111. Hanessian, S.; Giroux, S.; Mascitti, V. The Iterative
Synthesis of Acyclic Deoxypropionate Units and Their Implica-
tion in Polyketide-Derived Natural Products.2006, (7), 1057-
76.

112.Zaitsev, A. B.; Adolfsson, H. Recent Developments in
Asymmetric Dihydroxylations.2006, (11), 1725-56.

Tetrahedron

113. El Ashry, E. S. H.; Awad, L. F.; Atta, A. I. Synthesis
and Role of Glycosylthio Heterocycles in Carbohydrate Chem-
istry. 2006, 62(13), 2943-98.

114. Pal, S. A Journey Across the Sequential Development
of Macrolides and Ketolides Related to Erythromycin.2006,
62(14), 3171-200.

115. Dake, G. Recent Approaches to the Construction of
1-Azaspiro[4.5]decanes and Related 1-Azaspirocycles.2006,
62(15), 3467-92.

116. Feldman, K. S. Modern Pummerer-Type Reactions.
2006, 62(21), 5003-34.

Tetrahedron: Asymmetry

117. Blackmond, D. G. Mechanistic Study of the Soai
Autocatalytic Reaction Informed by Kinetic Analysis.2006,
17(4), 584-9.

118.Berkowitz, D. B.; Charette, B. D.; Karukurichi, K. R.;
McFadden, J. M.R-Vinylic Amino Acids: Occurrence, Asym-
metric Synthesis, and Biochemical Mechanisms.2006, 17(6),
869-82.

Topics in Catalysis

119.Marsh, A. L.; Somorjai, G. A. Structure, Reactivity, and
Mobility of Carbonaceous Overlayers During Olefin Hydroge-

7926 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006



nation on Platinum and Rhodium Single-Crystal Surfaces.2005,
34(1-4), 121-8.

120. Wang, X.-S.; Zhao, H.; Li, Y.-H.; Xiong, R.-G.; You,
X.-Z. Olefin-Copper(I) Complexes and Their Properties.2005,
35(1-2), 43-61.

121. Lu, X. Control of theâ-Hydride Elimination Making
Palladium-Catalyzed Coupling Reactions More Diversified.
2005, 35(1-2), 73-86.

122. Hou, X. L.; You, S. L.; Tu, T.; Deng, W. P.; Wu, X.
W.; Li, M.; Yuan, K.; Zhang, T. Z.; Dai, L. X. Enantioselective
Transition-Metal Catalyzed Carbon-Carbon Bond Formation
Reactions Using Novel Chiral Ferrocenes and Cyclophanes.
2005, 35(1-2), 87-103.

123.Ding, K.; Guo, H.; Li, X.; Yuan, Y.; Wang, Y. Synthesis
of NOBIN Derivatives for Asymmetric Catalysis.2005, 35(1-
2), 105-16.

124. Wang, M.-X. Enantioselective Biotransformations of
Nitriles in Organic Synthesis.2005, 35(1-2), 117-30.

Topics in Current Chemistry

125. Laughrey, Z. R.; Gibb, B. C. Macrocycle Synthesis
Through Templation.2005, 249(Templates in Chemistry II),
67-125.

126. Arico, F.; Badjic, J. D.; Cantrill, S. J.; Flood, A. H.;
Leung, K. C. F.; Liu, Y.; Stoddart, J. F. Templated Synthesis
of Interlocked Molecules.2005, 249, 203-59.

127.Fages, F.; Voegtle, F.; Zinic, M. Systematic Design of
Amide- and Urea-Type Gelators with Tailored Properties.2005,
256(Low Molecular Mass Gelators), 77-131.

128.Araki, K.; Yoshikawa, I. Nucleobase-Containing Gela-
tors.2005, 256, 133-65.

129.Magnera, T. F.; Michl, J. Altitudinal Surface-Mounted
Molecular Rotors.2005, 262(Molecular Machines), 63-97.

130. Moonen, N. N. P.; Flood, A. H.; Fernandez, J. M.;
Stoddart, J. F. Towards a Rational Design of Molecular Switches
and Sensors from Their Basic Building Blocks.2005, 262, 99-
132.

131. Kay, E. R.; Leigh, D. A. Hydrogen Bond-Assembled
Synthetic Molecular Motors and Machines.2005, 262, 133-
77.

132. Karlen, S. D.; Garcia-Garibay, M. A. Amphidynamic
Crystals: Structural Blueprints for Molecular Machines.2005,
262, 179-227.

133.Darmency, V.; Renaud, P. Tin-Free Radical Reactions
Mediated by Organoboron Compounds.2006, 263(Radicals in
Synthesis I), 71-106.

Contributed Volumes

Ruthenium in Organic Synthesis. Murahashi, S.-I., Ed.,
Wiley-VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 2004.

134.Kitamura, M.; Noyori, R. Hydrogenation and Transfer
Hydrogenation.

135.Murahashi, S.-I.; Komiya, N. Oxidation Reactions.

136.Yamamoto, Y.; Itoh, K. Carbon-Carbon Bond Forma-
tions via Ruthenacycle Intermediates.

137. Kondo, T.; Mitsudo, T.-a. Carbon-Carbon Bond
Formation viaπ-Allylruthenium Intermediates.

138.Grubbs, R. H.; Trnka, T. M. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Olefin
Metathesis.

139.Nishiyama, H. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Cyclopropanation.

140.Fischmeister, C.; Bruneau, C.; Dixneuf, P. H. Nucleo-
philic Additions to Alkynes and Reactions via Vinylidene
Intermediates.

141. Kakiuchi, F.; Chatani, N. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Reac-
tions via sp C-H, sp2 C-H, sp3 C-H, and C-Halogen Bond
Activations.

142.Jazzar, R. F. R.; Ku¨ndig, E. P. Ruthenium Lewis Acid-
Catalyzed Reactions.

143.Mitsudo, T.; Kondo, T. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Reactions
with CO and CO2.

144. Suzuki, H.; Takao, T. Isomerization of Organic Sub-
strates Catalyzed by Ruthenium Complexes.

145.Nagashima, H. Ruthenium-Promoted Radical Reactions.

146. Komiya, S.; Hirano, M. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Bond
Cleavage Reactions.

Targets in Heterocyclic Systems: Chemistry and
Properties. Volume 9. Attanasi, O. A., Spinelli, D., Eds.,
Italian Society of Chemistry: Rome, Italy, 2005.

147. Maison, W. Synthesis of 1,4-Diazabicyclo[X.Y.0]-
Alkanes; Scaffolds of Dipeptide Mimetics and Proline Derived
Natural Products.

148.Constantieux, T.; Rodriguez, J. Multicomponent Reac-
tions with 1,3-Dicarbonyl Derivatives: Applications to the
Synthesis of Polyfunctionalized Heterocycles.

149. D’Anna, F.; Lo Meo, P.; Renato Noto, R.; Riela, S.
Cyclodextrins: Heterocyclic Molecules Able to Perform Chiral
Recognition (Part I).

150. Settambolo, R.; Guazzelli, G.; Lazzaroni, R. 5,6-
Dihydroindolizine Core Formation under Rhodium-Catalyzed
Hydroformilation of N-Allylpyrroles.

151. Mloston, G.; Heimgartner, H. Synthesis of Sulfur
Heterocycles from Aromatic Thioketones. Part I: Three- and
Four-Membered Rings.

152. Felluga, F.; Gombac, V.; Pitacco, G.; Valentin, E.
Biotransformations in the Synthesis of 2-Pyrrolidinones and
2-Pyrrolinones.

153. Couty, F.; Durrat, F.; Evano, G. Ring Expansion and
Ring Opening of Azetidines.

154.Broggini, G.; De Marchi, I.; Martinelli, M.; Zecchi, G.
Oxidative Cleavage of the Isoxazolidine Ring.

155.Ziegert, R. E.; Knepper, K.; Bra¨se, S. Solid-phase Indole
Synthesis.

156.Fourgeaud, P.; Vors, J.-P.; Virieux, D. Transition Metal
Catalysis as Methods for the Elaboration of Phosphorus
Heterocycles.

J. Org. Chem, Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006 7927



157. Bayón, P.; Busque´, F.; Figueredo, M. The Securinega
Alkaloids: Pursuing a Versatile Synthetic Approach.

158. Len, C.; Renoux, B. Enantioselective Synthesis of
3-Substituted 1(3H)-Isobenzofuranone Derivatives.

159.Larina, L. I.; Lopyrev, V. A. Synthesis of Nitrobenza-
zoles. Part I.

Topics in Stereochemistry. Volume 25.Denmark, S. E.,
Siegel, J. S., Eds., John Wiley & Sons: Hoboken, NJ, 2006.

160. Toda, F. Stereochemistry of Molecules in Inclusion
Crystals.

161. Harada, J.; Ogawa, K. Torsional Motion of Stilbene-
Type Molecules in Crystals.

162. Goldberg, I. Supramolecular Networks of Porphyrins.

163. Levkin, P. A.; Torbeev, V. Y.; Lenev, D. A.; Kosty-
anovsky, R. G. Homo- and Heterochirality in Crystals.

164.Nangia, A. Supramolecular Synthesis of 1D Chains and
2D Layers in Hydrogen Bond Networks of Ureas and 2-Pyri-
midinones.

165.Harada, N. Chiral Auxiliaries Powerful for Both Enan-
tiomer Resolution and Determination of Absolute Configuration
by X-Ray Crystallography.

166. Mortko, C. J.; Garcia-Garibay, M. A. Engineering
Stereospecific Reactions in Crystals: Synthesis of Compounds
with Adjacent Stereogenic Quaternary Centers by Photodecar-
bonylation of Crystalline Ketones.

167. Nishio, M. The CH/Hydrogen Bond: An Important
Molecular Force in Controlling the Crystal Conformation of
Organic Compounds and Three-Dimensional Structure of Biopoly-
mers.

168. Kaupp, G. Stereoselective Thermal Solid-State Reac-
tions.

169. Kato, M. Crystal Structures and Functionalities of
Platinum(II) Complexes Controlled by Various Intermolecular
Interactions.

Monographs

170. Iriepa, I., Ed. Structural Analysis of Cyclic Systems,
2005. Research Signpost: Trivandrum, India, 2005.

171.Zajac, J.-M., Ed. Special Issue: RFamide Peptides. [In:
Peptides, 2006; 27(5)]. Elsevier: New York, 2006.

7928 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006



Index

Aldehydes, allylation, 34
enantioselective alkynylation, 45

Alkaloids, cylindricine, 38
pyrrole-imidazole, 55
securinega, book, 157

Alkene metathesis, metal vinylidenes, 14
Alkenes, additions, transition metal catalyst,

18
asymmetric hydrogenation, Ir, 29
diamination, 89
silylation, 51

Alkenylation, Negishi coupling, 9
Alkenylfurans, Diels-Alder, 98
Alkyllithium derivatives, 94
Alkynes, anti-Markovnikov addition, 14
Allylpyrroles, hydroformylation, book, 150
Amino acids, olefinic, 118
Aminohydroxybinaphthyl derivatives, 123
Aminophosphonic derivatives, via Diels-

Alder, 62
Aminopyrrolidine lithium amides, 94
Amphidynamic crystals, 132
Antibacterial agents, 114
Azabicyclo[3.2.1]octanes, synthesis, 20
Azaspirocycles, 115
Azaspirodecanes, 115
Azetidines, ring opening, book, 153

ring expansion, book, 153
Beltenes, synthesis, 95
Benzoazacrown compounds, 97
BINOL complexes, metal-linked, 84
Carbazoles, synthesis, 56
Carbon-fluorine bond activation, 47
Cascade reactions, with Pd, 93
Catalysts, metal allenylidenes, 14

metal vinylidenes, 14
Catenanes, benzylic amide, 131

dynamics, 43
stereochemistry, 43
template synthesis, 126

C-C bond formation, with Ru, book, 136-7
C-H bond activation, 36, 102

amination, with Rh, 32
congested C, 11
oxidation, 35

CH/Hydrogen bond, 167
Chiral carbons, all-C substituents, 108
Chiral recognition, cyclodextrins, book, 149
Chirality probe, SFG, 42
Combinatorial chemistry, heterobivalent, 26

unexpected receptors, 16
Combinatorial libraries, 77

heterobivalent, 26
Combinatorial synthesis, 77
Cross-coupling, aqueous, with Pd, 74
Crystallization, diastereomer transformation,

22
Crystals, chirality, book, 163
Cyanoimines, N-, 30
Cyclic sytems, structure, book, 170
Cyclobutadiene rings, stabilized, 95
Cyclobutanols,cis-2-vinyl, 83
Cyclobutanones, synthesis, 83
Cyclodextrins, book, 149
Cyclohexenyliodonium salts, 99
Cyclohexyne synthesis, 99

Cyclooctane polyols, synthesis, 83
Cyclopentanols,cis-2-vinyl, 83
Cyclophanes, chiral, C-C bond formation,

122
Cyclopropenylidenes, 104
Deoxypropionate natural products, 111
Diarylmethanols, enantiopure, 27
Diarylmethylamines, enantiopure, 27
Diazabicycloalkanes, 1,4-, book, 147
Dicarbonyls, 1,3-,book, 148
Diels-Alder reaction, aqueous organopal-

ladium cage, 103
stereoselective, 59

Dihydroazines, 57
Dihydroazoles, 57
Dihydropyridines, 57
Enolates, preformed, alkylation, with Pd,

107
Erythromycin ketolides, 114
Erythromycin macrolides, 114
Ether-bond cleavage, 75
Ethers, CH bond activation, 44
Exciton chirality, 41
Ferrocene peptides, nomenclature, 25
Ferrocenes, chiral, C-C bond formation,

122
complexes, 90

Fluorinated carbon centers, asymmetric, 13
Fluorination, electrophilic, 13

with vinylstannanes, 80
Furoindoles, synthesis, 54
Gelators, 128

amide, 127
urea, 127

Glycals, exo-, 65
Glycosides, C-, synthesis, 64-5
Guanidines, in syntheses, 109

natural, 88
Guanine oxidation, 72
Heck reaction, all Pd catalysts, 7
Heterocycles, glycosylthio, 113

S-, book, 151
P-, book, 156

Hydrides, -â, controlled elimination, 121
Hydroalumination, 8
Hydrogen bonding, in catalysis, 10
Hydroperoxides, furyl-, in asymmetric oxi-

dations, 82
Hydroxynitrones, transformation, book, 154
Imines, allylation, 34
Inclusion crystals, molecules, book, 160

stilbene, book, 161
Indoles, synthesis, 23, 54, 56

solid-phase synthesis, book, 155
Indolizines, synthesis, book, 150
Interlocked molecules, 43, 130

via template synthesis, 126
Ionic liquids, 28, 61
Isobenzofuranones, book, 158
Isoprenoid olefins, trialkyl-, 71
Isoxazolidines, oxidative ring cleavage, book,

154
Ketones, enantioselective alkynylation, 45

unsaturated, with urea, 57
Ladderπ-conjugated materials, 96
Ligand gating, 41

Ligands, chiral, substituent effects, 87
Macrocycles, template synthesis, 125
Mannich reaction, of hydroxyketones, 84
McMurry coupling, with Ti, 58
Metallacycles, optically active, cyclopalla-

dated, 85
optically active, from primary amines,
85

Metalloporphyrins, unusual, 52
Metathesis, biosynthesis, 66-9
Methane hydroxylation, 5
Microwaves, 100
Molecular machines, 132

H-bonds, 131
Molecular recognition, 16
Molecular rotors, 129
Molecular sensors, 130
Molecular switches, 130
Multicomponent reactions, book, 148
Natural products, palau’amine, 55
Negishi coupling, 9
Nitriles, biotranformation, 124
Nitrobenzazoles, book, 159
NOBIN derivatives, asymmetric catalysis,

123
Nucleobases, 128
Olefin hydrogenation, Pt, Rh single-crystal

surfaces, 119
Olefin metathesis, biosynthesis, 66-9

solid-phase synthesis, 68
with Ru, book, 138

Olefins, cross-metathesis, 70-1
cuprous complexes, 120
dihydroxylations, 112
ring-closing metathesis, 67-9

Organoboron, Sn substitutes, 133
Organometallics, lanthanide complexes, 19

molybdenum(VI) complexes, 21
scandium complexes, 19
yttrium complexes, 19

Organooxotin compounds, preparation, 46
Organophosphorus, pentacoordinate, 3
Organoruthenium complexes, 2
Organosilicon, tin derivatives, 49
Organotin compounds, 81

with lithium perchlorate, 79
Organotin phenoxides, with lithium per-

chlorate, 79
Oxobenzopyrancarbonitrile, 78
Oxonitriles, cyclic, 110
Oxovanadium compounds, redox reactions,

92
Peptide nucleic acid conjugates, 63
Peptides,â-, secondary structure, 24
Peptides, amides, book, 171
Phenylazacrown compounds, 97
Phosphinoamides, 48
Photoreactions, organocatalytic, enantiose-

lective, 12
Pinacol coupling, with Ti, 58
Pincer complexes, 90
Piperidines, stereochemistry, 1
Platinum complexes, crystals, book, 169
Polymers, ultrasound, rheology switching,

15
Polyols, stereocontrolled synthesis, 39

J. Org. Chem, Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006 7929



Polyprenes, cyclization, 73
Polysilanyl anions, 91
Polysilanyl dianions, 91
Porphyrins, 21-hetero-, 52

N-confused, 52
supramolecules, book, 162

Pummerer-type reactions, 116
Pyranosides, stereochemistry, 1
Pyridylsilyl group, 105
Pyrimidines, isomerization recycization, 31
Pyrimidinones, H-bond networks, book, 164
Pyrroles, synthesis, 56
Pyrrolidinones, 2-, synthesis, book, 152
Pyrrolinones, 2-, synthesis, book, 152
Quaternary stereocenters, 6
Rearrangements, [3,3]-sigmatropic, with Pd-

(II), 60
Receptors, 16

pyrrole containing, 4
urea containing, 4

Resonance changes, 101
Resonance, reaction dynamics, 101
Rotaxanes, 130

benzylic amide, 131
dynamics, 43
stereochemistry, 43
template synthesis, 126

Ruthenacycles, book, 136
Ruthenium, cyclopropanation, book, 139

hydrogenation, book, 134
in bond cleavage, book, 146
in organic synthesis, book, 134-6, 139
oxidation, book, 135
radical reactions, book, 145

Sertraline synthesis, 40
Sharpless-type reactions, 112
Soai autocatalytic reaction, 117
Solid-state reactions, stereoselective, ther-

mal, 168
Spiranes, six-membered ring, 53
Stereochemistry, crystals, book, 160-9
Steroids, chiral models, 86
Superphanes, synthesis, 95
Supramolecular chemistry, 16
Supramolecules, nucleoside, 128
Suzuki coupling, all Pd catalysts, 7

microwaves, 37
transition-metal free, 37

Suzuki-Miyaura reaction, with Pd/C, 76
Terpenoids, from polyprenes, 73
Thioketones, aromatic, book, 151
Titanium complexes, enantioselective syn-

thesis, 17
Titanocenes, radical cyclization, 73
Tocopherol synthesis, 71
Transition metal catalysts, air and water

tolerant, 33
Trialkylaluminum complexes, 50
Trialkylgallium complexes, 50
Trialkylindium complexes, 50
Trialkylstannyl substitution, 34
Triphenylphosphane, sulfonated, synthesis,

74
Tweezers, complexes, 90
Ureas, H-bond networks, book, 164
Vinylstannanes, fluorinated, 80
Zirconocenes, carbocycle synthesis, 83

tandem synthesis, 106

JO063304Y

7930 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 71, No. 20, 2006




